# OP \$140.00 52160

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM782725

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SIAI PLANT PERFORMANCE, INC.		10/04/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SYMPHONYAI INDUSTRIAL PLANT PERFORMANCE, INC.
Street Address:	300 TRADECENTER, SUITE 4610
City:	WOBURN
State/Country:	UNITED STATES
Postal Code:	18017
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5216031	AZIMA DLI
Registration Number:	5076304	AZIMA DLI
Registration Number:	2052133	DLI WATCHMAN
Registration Number:	5346743	EXPERTALERT
Registration Number:	5066982	TRIO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149994283
Email: ttran@foley.com

Correspondent Name: TUAN TRAN/ FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 1: 2021 McKinney Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	118024-0179
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TUAN TRAN
SIGNATURE:	/TUAN TRAN/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007953 FRAME: 0754

# **Total Attachments: 1**

source=3 - Name Change - SIAI Plant Performance, Inc to SymphonyAI Industrial Plant Performance, Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007953 FRAME: 0755

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Corporation Law of th	e State of Delaware does here	by certify:
FIRST: That at a mee	ting of the Board of Directors	of
SIAI Plant Performance, In	nc.	
Certificate of Incorporate be advisable and call	oration of said corporation, ing a meeting of the stockho	proposed amendment of the declaring said amendment to olders of said corporation for h the proposed amendment is
		of this corporation be amended
by changing the Articl	e thereof numbered "FIRST	" so that, as
	shall be and read as follows:	
The name of the corporation."	on shall henceforth be "SymphonyA	I Industrial Plant Performance,
special meeting of the upon notice in accord the State of Delaware by statute were voted i THIRD: That said	e stockholders of said corpora lance with Section 222 of the at which meeting the necessar in favor of the amendment.	n of its Board of Directors, a ation was duly called and held be General Corporation Law of by number of shares as required the pted in accordance with the an Law of the State of
IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, said corporation has	caused this certificate to be
	day of October	
	By: Domini	ned by: C Gallello BET Officer
	Name: Dominic Gallello	
	Print or	потействе денам этом поменения поточникам потем применения потем почения почения почения почения почения почения по

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:16 PM 11/18/2021 FILED 06:16 PM 11/18/2021 SR 20213844456 - File Number 4325723

TRADEMARK REEL: 007953 FRAME: 0756

DE014 - 05/26/2028 RECORDED: 01/26/2023